Product Data
A10082
PREMIUM ENVIRONMENTALLY
RESPONSIBLE FAN COIL
The latest in technology makes the FE4B fan coil models the most
advanced air handlers available. With attention to quiet, efficient, and
comfortable operation, Carrier has developed a new benchmark for
homeowner comfort and ease of installation.

3
A230445A
MODEL NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
F E 4 B N B C 3 6 L 0 0
Product Coil Type
L00 = Aluminum
F = Fan Coil Capacity
24 = 24,000
Type / Tier 36 = 36,000
E = Infinity Series 48= 48,000
60 = 60,000
Refrigerant Type
4 = Puron Refrigerant Cabinet Width
B = 17-5/8"; C = 21-1/8"; D = 24-11/16"
Major Series
Cabinet Configuration
Electrical B = Modular
N = 208/230V, Single Phase, 60 Hz X = Single piece
FE4B Infinity®
 Series: Product D
ata
M
anufacturer reserves the right to change, at any tim
e, specifications and designs w
ithout notice and w
ithout obligations.
4
DIMENSIONS
A230414
Fig. 1 – FE4 Dimensional Drawing, sheet 1
FE4B Infinity®
 Series: Product D
ata
M
anufacturer reserves the right to change, at any tim
e, specifications and designs w
ithout notice and w
ithout obligations.
5
DIMENSIONS (cont.)
A230415
Fig. 2 – FE4 Dimensional Drawing, sheet 2
FE4B Infinity®
 Series: Product D
ata
M
anufacturer reserves the right to change, at any tim
e, specifications and designs w
ithout notice and w
ithout obligations.
6
DIMENSIONS (cont.)
A230416
Fig. 3 – FE4 Dimensional Drawing (metric) sheet 3
FE4B Infinity®
 Series: Product D
ata
M
anufacturer reserves the right to change, at any tim
e, specifications and designs w
ithout notice and w
ithout obligations.
7
DIMENSIONS (cont.)
A230417
Fig. 4 – FE4 Dimensional Drawing (metric) sheet 4
FE4B Infinity® Series: Product Data
Manufacturer reserves the right to change, at any time, specifications and designs without notice and without obligations.
8
PERFORMANCE DATA
AIRFLOW DELIVERY — COOLING, HEATING, ELECTRIC HEATING MODES
These fan coils will provide airflow at a rate that is requested by the Integrated System User Interface during air conditioning or heat pump heating